

Addendum dated November 09, 2018 to the Key Information Memorandums of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following changes shall be carried out in the Combined and Standalone Key Information Memorandums ("KIMs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

1. Change in address of the sales office of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Madurai:

With effect from November 12, 2018, the address of the sales office of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Madurai will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
ADR Towers, 2 nd Floor,	Rakesh Towers, No. 30C, 3 rd Floor,
No. 74 - Theni Main Road,	Subramania Pillai Street, Bypass Road,
Kalavasal, Madurai - 625016	S.S Colony, Madurai - 625016

Please note that this branch office at Madurai will not be an Official Point of Acceptance of transactions of L&T Mutual Fund. Accordingly, no transaction applications/ investor service requests shall be accepted at this branch office and the same will continue to be accepted at Investor Service Centre (ISC) of Computer Age Management Services Pvt. Ltd. (CAMS), the Registrar of L&T Mutual Fund.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined and Standalone KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer